Adhoc service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

publication: 03.12.2018 12:50

source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1543837800727

keywords: PORR AG / economy / stock exchange

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

PORR AG: Supervisory Board committee nominates Thomas Stiegler to sit on Executive Board

Wien (pta029/03.12.2018/12:50) - The Nomination Committee of the Supervisory Board has today nominated Thomas Stiegler as an additional member of the Executive Board of PORR AG. The requisite resolutions are set to be passed in the Supervisory Board meeting on 6 December 2018.

After graduating in Business Administration, Thomas Stiegler (53) worked at the audit company KPMG, before embarking on his international career in 1993 at Bilfinger Berger AG (today: Bilfinger SE). Until 2010 he held various management positions in the international construction business in Asia, Europe, the MENA region and North America.

From 2010 Thomas Stiegler worked as a Managing Director for Business Unit 3 - International at PORR Bau GmbH. He played a significant role in establishing construction activities in Qatar including construction of the metro (EUR 1.9 bn) and the World Cup stadium "Al Wakhra". In addition to the Arab region, he is responsible for the Group's activities in Eastern and Northern Europe. As a member of the Executive Board of PORR AG, Thomas Stiegler will be responsible for Business Unit 3 - International.

For further questions, please contact:

Karl-Heinz Strauss

Chairman of the Executive Board

PORR AG

T. +43 (0)50 626-1000

communications@porr.at

porr-group.com

Sandra C. Bauer

Head of Corporate Communications . Corporate Spokesperson

PORR AG

T +43 50 626-3338

M +43 664 626-3338

sandra.bauer@porr.at

porr-group.com

emitter: PORR AG

Absberggasse 47 1100 Wien

Austria

contact person: Dir. Prok. Rolf Petersen

phone: +43 50626-1199
e-mail: rolf.petersen@porr.at
website: www.porr-group.com

ISIN(s): AT0000609607 (share), AT0000A19Y28 (bond),

AT0000A19Y36 (bond), XS1555774014 (bond)

stock exchanges: official trade in Vienna; basic board in Frankfurt



News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.